Enclosure

Parts Manufacturer Approval Listing

Supplement No. 35 to Parts Manufacturer Approval Letter

Part Name Part Number
Heater CA464-356
Healer CAA464-357
Heater CA464-440
Heater CA4164-441

Reeves

Inspection District Office

Dated August 28, 1996

FFederal Aviation Administration

PMA Products, Inc.

Approved
Piper P/N 464-356 as
shown in Piper Aircrafl
Corporalion APC No.
761-538 dated 07/30/94

Piper P/N 464-357 ns
shown in Piper Aircrall
Corporalion APC No.
761-538 dated 07/30/94

Piper P/N 464-440 as
shown in Piper Aircrall
Corporation APC No.
761-538 dated 07/30/94

Piper I'/N 464441 as
shown in Piper Aircrafl
Corporation APC No.
761-538 daled 07/30/94

FAA Approval Basis &
Approved Design Dala
Identicality per FAR 21.303(cM
as verified by review of Piper
Speciflication (ITeaters-Cartridge
Type, Pitol Static), Rev. J, dated

03/01/71, Dwg. No, CA464-356,

daled 5/28/96, or Later FAA
Approval

Identicality per FAR 21.303(cM
as verified by review of Piper
Specification (Ileaters-Cartridge
Type, l’itot Static), Rev. J, dated
03/01/71, Dwg. No. 464-357,
dated 5/28/96, or Later FAA
Approval

ldenticality per FAR 21.303(cd
as verified by review of Piper
Specification (Ileaters-Cartridge
Type, Pilot Stalic), Rev. J, dated
0301771, Dwg. No. 464-440,
daled 5/28/96, or Laler FAA
Approval

Identicality per FAR 21.303(c)4
as verified by review of Piper
Specification (Ieaters-Carlridge
Type, Pitol Stalic), Rev. J, daled
03/01/71, Dwg. 464-441, dated
5/28/96, or Later FAA Approval

-END OF LISTING-

anager, Atlanta Manufacturing

Installation
Eligibility
Piper

Piper

Piper

Piper

Model
PA-28-151
(28-7415001
and up)

PA-28-161
(28-7716001 thru
28-8216059)

PA-28-151
(28-7415001

and up)
PA-28-161
(28-7716001 thru
28-8216059)

PA-28-161

PA-28-161



