Enclosure

Parts Manufacturer Approval Listing

Supplement No. 35 to Parts Manufacturer Approval Letter

Dated August 28, 1996

Federal Aviation Administration

PMA Products, Inc.

Part Name Heater	Part Number CA464-356	Approved Replacement For Piper P/N 464-356 as shown in Piper Aircraft Corporation APC No. 761-538 dated 07/30/94	FAA Approval Basis & Approved Design Data Identicality per FAR 21.303(c)4 as verified by review of Piper Specification (Heaters-Cartridge Type, Pitot Static), Rev. J, dated 03/01/71, Dwg. No. CA464-356, dated 5/28/96, or Later FAA Approval	Installation Eligibility Piper	Model PA-28-151 (28-7415001 and up) PA-28-161 (28-7716001 thru 28-8216059)
Heater	СЛ464-357	Piper P/N 464-357 as shown in Piper Aircraft Corporation APC No. 761-538 dated 07/30/94	Identicality per FAR 21.303(c)4 as verified by review of Piper Specification (Heaters-Cartridge Type, Pitot Static), Rev. J, dated 03/01/71, Dwg. No. 464-357, dated 5/28/96, or Later FAA Approval	Piper	PA-28-151 (28-7415001 and up) PA-28-161 (28-7716001 thru 28-8216059)
Heater	СЛ464-440	Piper P/N 464-440 as shown in Piper Aircraft Corporation APC No. 761-538 dated 07/30/94	Identicality per FAR 21.303(c)4 as verified by review of Piper Specification (Heaters-Cartridge Type, Pitot Static), Rev. J, dated 03/01/71, Dwg. No. 464-440, dated 5/28/96, or Later FAA Approval	Piper	PA-28-161
Heater	C∆464-441	Piper P/N 464-441 as shown in Piper Aircraft Corporation APC No. 761-538 dated 07/30/94	Identicality per FAR 21.303(c)4 as verified by review of Piper Specification (Heaters-Cartridge Type, Pitot Static), Rev. J, dated 03/01/71, Dwg. 464-441, dated 5/28/96, or Later FAA Approval	Piper	PA-28-161

Manager, Atlanta Manufacturing Inspection District Office